m PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) 1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
CORRECTED RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
USPTO Document ID No. 500756228 PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name:SunStone Corporation
illiam James Hughes	Internal Address: <u>Suite 810</u>
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>03/24/2003</u>	Street Address: <u>101 N. Robinson</u>
Assignment (Corrected) Merger	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oklahoma
Government Interest Assignment	Country:_USAZip:_73102
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,899,188
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Michael J. LaBrie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>McAfee & Taft</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10th Floor, Two Leadership Square	
Street Address: 211 North Robinson	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Qklahoma</u> Zip: <u>73102</u>	-
Phone Number: (405) 235-9621	Deposit Account Number _500449
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name Michael J. LaBrie
Email Address: michael.labrle@mcafeetaft.com	
9. Signature: 7/1/1/12	/. 26.09 Date
Michael J. LaBrie Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sh Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	with the formula (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0764

700397318

.

•... •

.

04-08	-2003	
Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10241		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow V$ V	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Sun Stone Energy	
William James Hughes 3, 26, 03	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) ettached?	<u>6, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5,</u>	
	9 -3	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6619 East 114th Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: BixbyState: OK Zip: 74008	
3/24/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 📝 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is: 3/24/2003 B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Budalf O. Signosmund	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Name:Suite 2000	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4627 N. Central Expressway	8. Deposit account number:	
City: DallasState: TX _Zip: 76205-4022		
Name of Person Signing	doe/O. Lugiamini 3/26/03 Bignature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 4		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Gammistioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0765

Attorney Docket No. AHUG.008

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, William James Hughes, a citizen of The United States, whose post office address is 6619 East 114th Street, Bixby, Oklahoma 74008, have made an invention for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, "DOWN HOLE DRILLING ASSEMBLY WITH CONCENTRIC CASING ACTUATED JET PUMP"; and Sun Stone Corporation, 101 N. Robinson, Suite 810 OKLAHOMA 73102 01 Whereas, Sun Stone Energy, 6619 East 114th Street, Bixby, Oklahoma 74008, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the applicant, William James Hughes, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Sun Stone Energy, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable in Stone Corporation, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Sun Stone Energy, his o SUNSTONE COPPONINTION successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CONCENTRIC CASING WITH DRILLING ASSEMBLY "DOWN HOLE ACTUATED JET PUMP" executed concurrently herewith, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0766

1

may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefore, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I, the said William James Hughes, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Sun Stone Converger, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Sun Stone Energy, his successors and of assigns to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I, the said William James Hughes, for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby in CONSTRUE COMPORTION covenant and agree to and with said Sum Store Energy, his successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I, my executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents Sup Store Convertion which, in the opinion of counsel for said Sup Store Convertion to advect in said Sup Store Convertion to advect in said Sup Store Convertion and vest in said Sup Store Option (1997). The successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

ASSIGNMENT

2

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0767

œ۲

this day of 24th of March, 2003

State of Oldahoma County of Tulsa

Before we personally appeared said William James Hughes, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24th day of March 2003.



~ tura marshall 7/12/05 commission export 5

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0768

3

RECORDED: 01/26/2009